

RECEIVED

1407 W. North Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84116

2022 NOV -9 PM 3: 39

November 9, 2022

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Jan Noriyuki Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 W. Chinden Blvd. Building 8, Suite 201-A Boise, ID 83714

RE: CASE NO. PAC-E-22-16 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO UPDATE LOAD AND GAS FORECASTS USED IN THE INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN AVOIDED COST MODEL

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing its Notice of Substitution and Removal from Service List in the above-referenced case.

Sincerely,

rlle twar

Joelle Steward Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer & Community Solutions

Joe Dallas (ISB# 10330) Senior Attorney PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Email: joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION **OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO** UPDATE LOAD AND GAS FORECASTS **USED IN THE INTEGRATED RESOURCE** PLAN AVOIDED COST MODEL

CASE NO. PAC-E-22-16) NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION) OF AND REMOVAL FROM) SERVICE LIST

Please take notice that Ted Weston should be removed from the service list in the above

captioned matter for PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power.

In substitution all future notices or communications relating to the above captioned matter should

)

)

be addressed to:

Mark Alder 1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 Telephone: (801) 220-2313 Email: mark.alder@pacificorp.com

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 9th day of November, 2022.

PACIFICORP

Joe Dallas